APPLICATION
The dual-purpose centrifugal smoke extraction fan is used in emergency exhaust
ventilation systems for forced removal of smoke, heated gas and combustion
products.
The fan may be used for general exhaust ventilation.
The fan is a component part and is not designed for independent operation.
OPERATION
The fan is designed to remove smoke and air mixtures heated up to +400 °C for

H
H
2
L3
L2
H
L1
Ø D
R0R90
BOTTOM VIEW
Centrifugal fans
4
TECHNICAL DATA
Standard size Number of poles Voltage [V/50 Hz] Fan model Rated power Ny
[kW] Rated RPM [min-1] Curve number
400 4 3~400 VCD-400-4D/0.37-400/2‑ 0.37 1440 1
400 2 3~400 VCD-400-2D/4-400/2 4 2880 2
450 4 3~400 VCD-450-4D/0.75-400/2 0.75 1440 3
450 2 3~400 VCD-450-2D/7.5-400/2 7.5 2880 4
500 6 3~400 VCD-500-6D/0.37-400/2 0.37 960 5
500 4 3~400 VCD-500-4D/1.5-400/2 1.5 1440 6
560 6 3~400 VCD-560-6D/0.75-400/2 0.75 960 7
560 4 3~400 VCD-560-4D/2.2-400/2 2.2 1440 8
STANDARD SIZE: 400
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000
00
200

2.8
3.2
3.6
4.0
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.25
1.5
1.75
2.25
ventilation-system.com
5
Standard size Number of poles Voltage [V/50 Hz] Fan model Rated power Ny
[kW] Rated RPM [min-1] Curve number
630 6 3~400 VCD-630-6D/1.5-400/2 1.5 950 1
630 4 3~400 VCD-630-4D/4-400/2 4 1440 2
710 8 3~400 VCD-710-8D/1.1-400/2 1.1 730 3
710 6 3~400 VCD-710-6D/2.2-400/2 2.2 940 4
710 4 3~400 VCD-710-4D/7.5-400/2 7.5 1440 5
800 8 3~400 VCD-800-8D/2.2-400/2 2.2 730 6
800 6 3~400 VCD-800-6D/4-400/2 4 940 7
800 4 3~400 VCD-800-4D/15-400/2 15 1440 8
900 8 3~400 VCD-900-8D/4-400/2 4 750 9
900 6 3~400 VCD-900-6D/7.5-400/2 7.5 1000 0
900 4 3~400 VCD-900-4D/30-400/2 30 1470 ß
STANDARD SIZE: 630
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000 11000
00
100

u
re
 P
s
[in
 W
G
]
Air flow [m³/h]
Air flow [m³/h]
Air flow [CFM]
Centrifugal fans
6
Standard size Number of poles Voltage [V/50 Hz] Fan model Rated power Ny
[kW] Rated RPM [min-1] Curve number
1000 8 3~400 VCD-1000-8D/7.5-400/2 7.5 750 1
1000 6 3~400 VCD-1000-6D/15-400/2 15 1000 2
1120 8 3~400 VCD-1120-8D/11-400/2 11 750 3
1120 8 3~400 VCD-1120-8D/15-400/2 15 750 4
1120 6 3~400 VCD-1120-6D/22-400/2 22 1000 5
1120 6 3~400 VCD-1120-6D/30-400/2 30 1000 6
STANDARD SIZE: 1000
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000
0
1